

BPW AGENDA ITEM 2b

PROJECT 4-23

2023 STREET PATCH PROGRAM

BID TABULATION

CITY OF KAUKAUNA

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

3-16-2023 JH/Eng Dept.

			AL DIX CONCRETE KAUKAUNA, WI		SOMMERS CONST SHIOCTON, WI	
ITEM NUMBER & DESCRIPTION	BID	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. FURNISH MOBILIZATION	LUMP	SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00
2. SAW CUTTING	LUMP	SUM	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
3. R&R 9" DOWELED PAVEMENT	400.00	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$44,000.00	\$89.00	\$35,600.00
4. R&R 6" PAVEMENT	600.00	S.Y.	\$95.00	\$57,000.00	\$83.00	\$49,800.00
5. R&R 3" ASPHALT PAVEMENT	30.00	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00
6. R&R 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	500.00	S.F.	\$10.50	\$5,250.00	\$9.50	\$4,750.00
7. R&R 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1350.00	S.F.	\$11.50	\$15,525.00	\$9.95	\$13,432.50
8. F&I 30" CURB AND GUTTER	150.00	L.F.	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$82.00	\$12,300.00
9. F&I MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	15.00	EACH	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00
10. F&I CURB RAMP WARNING FIELDS	4.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
11. F&I TURF RESTORATION	LUMP	SUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
12. F&I EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
13. F&I TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
TOTAL				\$194,825.00		\$204,732.50

Recommended Action:

Award Project #4-23, 2023 Street Patch Program to Al Dix Concrete for \$194,825.00